L08000016212

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Ade	dress)	
(555,	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(··- - ,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Eiling Officer	
Special instructions to i	-imig Officer.	
•	Office Use On	lv



800117811378

02/13/08--01025--028 **160.00

Effective Date 02/18/03

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

J. BRYAN

FEB 1 3 2008

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	•
SUBJI	ECT: ProUnited	
	(Name o	f Limited Liability Company)
The en	nclosed Articles of Organization and fee	e(s) are submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning to	nis matter to the following:
	Robin Suhlman	
		(Name of Person)
	ProUnited, L.L.C.	
		(Firm/Company)
	28932 Bay Tree Place	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		(Address)
	Wesley Chapel, FL 335	45 8 26 27
		(City/State and Zip Code)
For fu	rther information concerning this matte	
Tho	mas Shaver	at (813) 579-3400
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclo	sed is a check for the following amo	ount:
\$125	.00 Filing Fee \$\int\\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of Sta	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corpor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	rations Division of Corporations Clifton Building

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company	
	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ProUnited, L.L.C.	TT WELT
(Must end with the words "Limited Li	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ADTICLE II. A LE	Q
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Company
The manning address and street address of the	principal office of the Emilied Elability Company
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
28932 Bay Tree Place	Christopher J. Salgado
Wesley Chapel, FL 33545	2029 Bainbridge St., #1
USA	Philadelphia, PA 19146
The name and the Florida street address of the	Effective Date 02 \\8/08
<u>Christopher J. Sal</u>	gado
Na	me
28932 Bay Tree P	lace
	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Wesley Chapel, Fl	L 33 <u>5</u> 45
City, Sta	te, and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and	to accept service of process for the above stated limited
	in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as
•	acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all
	performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and
accept the obligations of my position as r	egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Z/	
Registered Agent's Sig	anature (REOURED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGR	Christopher J. Salgado	:
	2029 Bainbridge St., #1	
	Philadelphia, PA 19146	0 2 3
MGRM	Thomas Shaver	8 FE
	5124 Manor Ridge Court	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	Westerville, OH 43082	
MGRM	Samir Mardini	R OR STA
	15 1st Street SE #2103	
	Rochester, MN 55904	*************************************
MGRM	Peter Mercado	
	72 Sheldon Road	
	Tarrytown, NY 10591	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>January 7, 2008</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Christopher J. Salgado

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)